
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.1488

TO BE ANSWERED ON 10.02.2021


ROBs/RUBs IN GUJARAT


1488.  SHRI DEVUSINH JESINGHBHAI CHAUHAN:

   Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the details of Railway Over Bridges (ROBs) Railway Under Bridges (RUBs) that are under construction in Gujarat;

(b) the details of the proposals sent by the Government of Gujarat for construction of Over Bridges/ Under Bridges at railway crossings; and

(c) the steps taken by the Government in this regard?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF RAILWAYS, COMMERCE & INDUSTRY AND

CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD & PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION

(SHRI PIYUSH GOYAL)

(a): 77 Road Over Bridges (ROBs) and 94 Road Under Bridges (RUBs) are under construction in the State of Gujarat.

(b) & (c): Consent for 113 proposals for construction of ROB/RUBs at level crossings (LCs) have been received by Western Railway from Government of Gujarat. Out of these, 28 proposals (23 ROBs and 5 RUBs) have been sanctioned. 19 more proposals for ROBs have been processed after joint feasibility survey. At balance 66 locations, the feasibility is being examined jointly with State Govt.
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